RT3000A/B/C
®
DS3000ABC-00   May  2016 www.richtek.com
3
©Copyright   2016 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
3-Axis Digital Accelerometer
General Description
The RT3000 is a low power and high accuracy 3 axis

 Gaming
 Toys
Ordering Information
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
MQFN-12L 2x2 (COL)MQFN-16L 3x3
RT3000
Package Type
QM : MQFN-16L 3x3 (M-Type)
QM : MQFN-12L 2x2 (COL) (M-Type)
QM : MDFN-10L 3x3 (M-Type)
Operating Temperature Range
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
A : MQFN-16L 3x3
B : MQFN-12L 2x2 (COL)
C : MDFN-10L 3x3
Marking Information
8E=YM
DNN
8E= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
RT3000AGQM
3P : Product Code
W : Date Code3PW
RT3000BGQM
9F=YM
DNN
9F= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
RT3000CGQM
MDFN-10L 3x3
VDDIO
NC
SCL
NC
S
D
A
N
C
N
C
V
D
D
NC
GND
NC
INT1
RES INT2
N
C